
Corp-1/ F1888/2025 
30 October 2025 

The General Manager 
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited 
Stock Exchange Build ing 
Stock Exchange Road 
Karachi 

Sub: Un-audited Quarterly Accounts for the t st Quarter Ended 30 September 2025 

Dea r Sir, 

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of Feroze1888 Mills Limited in their meeting 

held on Wednesday, 29 October 2025 at 05:00p.m. at K&N Centre, 160, Shahra h-e-Faisal, Karachi / 

Video Link, recommended the following: 

(i) CASH DIVIDEND 
NIL 

lii) Bonus Shares 
NIL 

(iii) Bigbt Sbar~::s 
NIL 

(vii) 1\ny Other Entitlement/Corporate Action 
NONF: 

(v) 1\ny Other price-sensitive information 

The financial results of the Company are attached. 

Statement of Financial Position 

andjor 

andjor 

andfor 

andjor 

Statement of Profit or Loss 

Statement of Cash Flows Statement Changes in Equity 
~. ----~~-----------------~----------------------------------~ 

The Quarterly Report of the Company for the period ended 30th September 2025 w ill be 
transmitted through PUCAR$ separately, w ithin the specified time. 

Yours truly, 
for Feroze1888 Mills Limited 

CC: 
The Di rector/ HO 
Surveillance, Supervision 
and Enforcement Department, Islamabad 
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Fe roze1 888 Mills Li m ited 

Condensed Interim Statement of Financial Posit ion 
As at Septe mber 30, 2025 

ASSETS 

Non-cu rrent assets 

Property, pl a nt and equ1pment 

Intangible assets 

Long term depos its 

Curre nt assets 

Store and spa res 

Stock-in-trade 

Trade debts 

Adva nces, deposits, prepayments and other receivables 

Ta xa tion- net 

Cash a nd bank balances 

Total assets 

EQUITY AND l iABil iTIES 

Share capital and rese rves 

Authorised share capital 

400.000.000 (June 30. 2025: 400,000,000) ordinary shares of Rs .lO each 

Issued. subscr ibed and pa id-up capital 

Capita I reserves 

Reva luation surplus on property. plant and equipment 
Reven ue reserve 

l iabilities 

Non-current liabilities 
Deferred I i .l bllt ty 

Long term finanCing 

lease liabilities 

Current liabilities 

Trade a nd other paya bles 

Provis ions 

Short term borrow1 ngs 

Accrued mark-up 

Current portion of government grant 

Current portion of long-term financing 

Current portion of lease liabili ties 

Uncl aimed dividend 

CONTINGENCIES AN D COMMITMENTS 

Total equity and liabilit ies 

Un-audited 

Se ptem ber 30, 
2025 

Audited 

June 30, 
2025 

-------- (Rupees in '000) --------

36,874,464 

213,049 

155,179 

37,242,692 

2,538,537 

21,037,527 

14,828,975 

8,401,394 

1,232,591 

1,011,194 

49,050,218 

86,292,910 

4,000,000 

3,994,090 

2,115,146 

3,010,172 
24,677.440 

33,796,848 

292,945 

4,569,767 

877,661 

5,740,373 

14,456,154 

5,098,921 

24,929,978 

274,135 

98,835 
1,671,558 

223 ,738 

2,370 

46,755,689 

86,292,910 

37,400,223 

206,496 

184,846 

37,79 1.565 

2,599,521 
21,268,341 

14,298,043 

6,411,790 

1,139,409 

308,346 

46,025.450 

83,817,0 15 

4.000,000 

3,994,090 

2,115,146 

3,010.172 
24 ,6 36,755 

33,756,163 

3 16,972 

4,916,936 

908,925 

6,142,833 

12,285,805 

4,811,404 

24,289,748 

383,780 

102,166 

1 ,806,845 

235,901 

2,370 

43,9 18,019 

83 ,8 17,015 
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~~ FEROZE 1888 MILLS LIMITED 
Manufacturers and Exporters of Specialized Yarn & Text ile Products 

l{}v 

Weaving a Better World® 

Ferozel888 Mills Limited 
Condensed Interim Statement of Profit or Loss (Un-audited) 

For the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 

S;~les ·net 

Cost of sales 

Gross profit 

AdrrllniSt r<Jtave cost 

D1stnbuuon cost 

Other expenses 

Other income 

Operating profit 

Fmance cost 

Profit before levies and income tax 

Final I Minimum t axes 

Profit after lev ies and income tax 

Earning per share basic & diluted (Rupees) 

Quarter Ended 

September 30, September 30, 

2025 2024 

·------- (Rupees in '000) -----

17,2S5,500 

(15,175,078) 

2,080,422 

(376,229) 

(1,207,257) 

(8,534) 

(1,592,020) 

488,402 

351,375 

839,777 

(586,013) 

253,764 

(213,079) 

40,685 

0.10 

15,702,910 

(13,548,514) 

2,154,396 

(379,891) 

(1,175,999) 

(21 ,816) 

(1,577,706) 

576,690 

538,479 

1,115,169 

(910,243) 

204,926 

(202,232) 

2,694 

0.01 
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~~ FEROZE 1888 MILLS LIMITED 
"'""===:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;M~a~n~u~~~a~c~t:u~re~r~s~a~n~d~f~x~p~o~r~t~e~rs~o f 5 pee i a I i zed Yo rn & Te xti I e Products Weaving a Better World® 

Feroze1888 Mills limited 

Condensed Interim Statement of Changes in Equity (Un-audited) 

For the Quarte r ended September 30, 2025 

Capital reserve 

Share 
upit1l 

Amaleamation Slwt 
reserve premium 

Revaluation Revenue resrrve 

~urplus on 

property, pl~nt Actumuloted profit 

and rquipmrnt 

Tot.ll 

···-············-·-··- ·········-···--·-··-- (Rupees '0001 -··-··-··--·-·-··-·---·······--· 

ll.ll~nce as at Juno 30, 2024 (Audoted) 3,99·1,C90 54 ) ,1. 13 1.~11,/33 3,0 : 0,1/2 24,~37,732 33.651,140 

\ct : roJ : b· 1~c pcd oo 2.694 2 .~941 
Ol~cr tc ll': r~hcnsiv~ onco11(' for :he per oo 
1ot.J I tc ·r'fl '(•h.,." V(• rntor·'e 'or tht• pt•nod 

2,694 2.694 
~t:eMoer 30. 7071. 

Solana. "'>t Septtmbor 30, 2024 3,994,090 543,413 1,571,733 3,010,172 24,540,426 33,659,834 

S.l•nCP "'•t Jun• 30, 2025 (Audrttd) 3,994,090 543,413 1,571,733 3,010,172 24,636,755 33,756,163 

.,_,I ::r t.ol ' b· ll·c PI!' O:J 1.0,68~ .:o.~s~ I 
Olh·r :t:w:;t ,.t' I"''I\IV ... ,ru U' ll"' for ·h .. ptor CH! 

lotJ:I n:·q r t•h•r• \ 1\ \.'II'COrl(' ,.t,. th l• ol.'rroC 

<~c:~oN 10, 707 ~ 
1.0 .68~ :.o.r.s~ 

llalanu as at 5• Ptember 30, 2075 3,994,090 543,413 1,571 ,733 3,010,1 72 24,677,440 33,796,848 
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~~ FEROZE 1888 MILLS LIMITED 
Manufacturers and Exporters of Specialized Yarn & Textile Products 

Weaving a Better World® 

Ferozel888 Mills Limited 
Condensed Interim Statement of Ca sh Flows (Un -audited) 

For the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 

Profi t before income tax and final taxes 

Adjust ment for : 

Depreci ation on operating fixed a ssets 

Depreci ati on on right-of-use asset s 

Atnortrsation on intangrblea ssets 

Finance cos t 

Accretion of interest on lease liabi l i ties 

Amounts recognised in r espect of defined benefit obligation 

Allowance for expected credit loss on trade debts- net 

In terest on conventional savings account 

Dividend income on open ended shariah compliant mutual funds 

Loss on disposal of oper<1ting fixed assets 

(lncre:>se ) / decrease in current asset 

Stores and spares 

Stock in trade 

Trade debt 

Advances, deposits , prepayments and other receivables 

(Decrease ) I increase in current liabilit y 

Trade and other payables 

Provisions 
Net c.:>sh ~ener:oted /(used in ) from oper:>t ions 

Fi nance cos t pa id 

Ta • paid 

Gratuity piiid 

Long-term deposits made 

Net e:uh r;ener"ted I (used in) from oper"tinr; "ctivities 

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTIN G ACTIVITIES 

Capital expenditure du ring the period 

Proceeds from disposa I of operating fi xed a ssets 

Short-term investmen ts encashed ·net 

Interes t received on conventional savings account 

Net c.:osh (used in) / cener"ted from invest inc "ctivit ies 

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 

Dividend paid 

Pr incip<d portion o f lease rental s paid 

Short term borrowings obtai ned · net 
Long terrn financi ng paid - net 
Net cash (used in) /cenerated from financinc :>ct ivitie s 

Ne t (decre ase ) I increase in cash and cash e q uivalents 

c ~ sh <t nd cash equival e nts at beginning of the period 

C:~sh :>nd c:uh equiv" lent s :>tend o f the pe riod 

Note 

Qu;arter Ended 

September 30, September 30, 
2025 2024 

-------------(Rupees in '000)-- -------·· 

253,764 

720,849 

76,543 
35 

552,443 

33,570 

-
-
-

(303) 

6,353 
1,389,490 

60,984 
230,814 

(530,932) 

(1,989,604) 
(2,228,738) 

2,170,349 

287 517 
1,872,382 

(695,658) 
(306,261) 

29 667 
900,130 

(301,335) 

16,761 

303 

-
(28 4,271) 

(43,427) 

640,230 
(509,813 1 

86,990 

702,848 

308,346 

1,011 ,194 

204 ,926 

676,187 
6 1,998 

1.470 
894,327 

15,916 

138,102 

(184) 
(11,936) 

(39,636) 

719 
1,736,963 

82,726 

(947,708) 
705,683 

(3,195,796) 
(3,355,095) 

(1,136.495) 

(2,549,701) 

(1,051.069) 

(317,874) 

(48,126) 

(2 .554} 
(3,969,324) 

(4 5.431) 

3,512 

2.728,592 
11 ,936 

2,698,609 

(8) 

(73,827) 

1,693,578 
(480,320) 

1,139.423 
(131 ,291) 

1.054,766 

923.475 
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