Weaving a Better World®

Corp-1/F1888/2025 30 October 2025

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi

Sub: Un-audited Quarterly Accounts for the 1st Quarter Ended 30 September 2025

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of Feroze1888 Mills Limited in their meeting held on Wednesday, 29 October 2025 at 05:00 p.m. at K&N Centre, 160, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi/Video Link, recommended the following:

(i) <u>CASH DIVIDEND</u> NIL

and/or

(ii) Bonus Shares
NIL

and/or

(iii) Right Shares
NIL

and/or

(vii) Any Other Entitlement/Corporate Action NONE

and/or

(v) Any Other price-sensitive information

The financial results of the Company are attached.

Statement of Financial Position	Statement of Profit or Loss		
Statement Changes in Equity	Statement of Cash Flows		

The Quarterly Report of the Company for the period ended 30th September 2025 will be transmitted through PUCARS separately, within the specified time.

Yours truly,

for Feroze1888 Mills Limited

Faizan Zafar Company Segretary

CC:

The Director / HOD

Surveillance, Supervision

and Enforcement Department, Islamabad

Page.....1/5



FEROZE 1888 MILLS LIMITED Manufacturers and Exporters of Specialized Yarn & Textile Products

Weaving a Better World®

Feroze 1888 Mills Limited Condensed Interim Statement of Financial Position As at September 30, 2025

	Un-audited	Audited
	September 30,	June 30,
	2025	2025
	(Rupees i	n '000)
ASSETS		
Non-current assets		
Property, plant and equipment	36,874,464	37,400,223
Intangi ble assets	213,049	206,496
Long term deposits	155,179	184,846
	37,242,692	37,791,565
Current assets		
Store and spares	2,538,537	2,599,521
Stock-in-trade	21,037,527	21,268,341
Trade debts	14,828,975	14,298,043
Advances, deposits, prepayments and other receivables	8,401,394	6,411,790
Taxation - net	1,232,591	1,139,409
Cash and bank balances	1,011,194	308,346
	49,050,218	46,025,450
Total assets	86,292,910	83,817,015
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Share capital and reserves		
Authorised share capital		
400,000,000 (June 30, 2025: 400,000,000) ordinary shares of Rs.10 each	4,000,000	4,000,000
Issued, subscribed and paid-up capital	3,994,090	3,994,090
Capital reserves	2,115,146	2,115,146
Revaluation surplus on property, plant and equipment	3,010,172	3,010,172
Revenue reserve	24,677,440	24,636,755
	33,796,848	33,756,163
Liabilities		
Non-current liabilities		
Deferred liability	292,945	316,972
Long term financing	4,569,767	4,916,936
Lease liabilities	877,661	908,925
	5,740,373	6,142,833
Current liabilities		
Trade and other payables	14,456,154	12,285,805
Provisions	5,098,921	4,811,404
Short term borrowings	24,929,978	24,289,748
Accrued mark-up	274,135	383,780
Current portion of government grant	98,835	102,166
Current portion of long-term financing	1,671,558	1,806,845
Current portion of lease liabilities	223,738	235,901
Unclaimed dividend	2,370	2,370
	46,755,689	43,918,019
CONTINGENCIES AND COMMITMENTS		
Total equity and liabilities	86,292,910	83,817,015

Page.....2/5



Weaving a Better World®

Feroze1888 Mills Limited
Condensed Interim Statement of Profit or Loss (Un-audited)
For the Quarter ended September 30, 2025

	Quarter	Quarter Ended		
	September 30,	September 30,		
	2025	2024		
	(Rupees	in '000)		
Sales - net	17,255,500	15,702,910		
Cost of sales	(15,175,078)	(13,548,514)		
Gross profit	2,080,422	2,154,396		
Administrative cost	(376,229)	(379,891)		
Distribution cost	(1,207,257)	(1,175,999)		
Other expenses	(8,534)	(21,816)		
	(1,592,020)	(1,577,706)		
	488,402	576,690		
Other income	351,375	538,479		
Operating profit	839,777	1,115,169		
Finance cost	(586,013)	(910,243)		
Profit before levies and income tax	253,764	204,926		
Final / Minimum taxes	(213,079)	(202,232)		
Profit after levies and income tax	40,685	2,694		
	0.40	0.01		
Earning per share basic & diluted (Rupees)	0.10	0.01		

Page.....3/5



Weaving a Better World®

Feroze1888 Mills Limited Condensed Interim Statement of Changes in Equity (Un-audited) For the Quarter ended September 30, 2025

		Capital reserve		Revaluation	Revenue reserve	
	Share capital	Amalgamation reserve	Share premium	surplus on property, plant and equipment	Accumulated profit	Total
	***************************************		(Rupees '000)		
Balance as at June 30, 2024 (Audited)	3,994,090	543,413	1,571,733	3,010,172	24,537,732	33,657,140
Net profit for the period					2,694	2,694
Other comprehensive income for the period						
Total comprehensive income for the period September 30, 2024			-		2,694	2,694
Balance as at September 30, 2024	3,994,090	543,413	1,571,733	3,010,172	24,540,426	33,659,834
Balance as at June 30, 2025 (Audited)	3,994,090	543,413	1,571,733	3,010,172	24,636,755	33,756,163
Net profit for the period	-				40,685	40,685
Other comprehensive income for the period			×			(*)
Total comprehensive income for the period September 30, 2025					40,685	40,685
Balance as at September 30, 2025	3,994,090	543,413	1,571,733	3,010,172	24,677,440	33,796,848







FEROZE 1888 MILLS LIMITED Manufacturers and Exporters of Specialized Yarn & Textile Products

Weaving a Better World®

Feroze1888 Mills Limited Condensed Interim Statement of Cash Flows (Un-audited) For the Quarter ended September 30, 2025

		Quarter September 30,	September 30,
		2025	2024
CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES	Note	(Rupees in '000)	
Profit before income tax and final taxes		253,764	204,926
Adjustment for:			
Depreciation on operating fixed assets		720,849	676,187
Depreciation on right-of-use assets		76,543	61,998
Amortisation on intangible assets		35	1,470
Finance cost		552,443	894,327
Accretion of interest on lease liabilities		33,570	15,916
Amounts recognised in respect of defined benefit obligation			138,102
Allowance for expected credit loss on trade debts - net			(184
Interest on conventional savings account			(11,936
Dividend income on open ended shariah compliant mutual funds		(303)	(39,636
Loss on disposal of operating fixed assets		6,353	719
		1,389,490	1,736,963
(Increase) / decrease in current asset			
Stores and spares		60,984	82,726
Stock in trade		230,814	(947,708
Trade debt		(530,932)	705,683
Advances, deposits, prepayments and other receivables		(1,989,604)	(3,195,796
		(2,228,738)	(3,355,095
(Decrease) / increase in current liability		2.472.242	(4.435.405
Trade and other payables		2,170,349	(1,136,495
Provisions Net cash generated / (used in) from operations		1,872,382	(2,549,701
ter assi centrated / (area iii) iroin operations		-,-,-,	(2)
Finance cost paid		(695,658)	(1,051,069
Tax paid		(306,261)	(317,874
Gratuity paid			(48,126
Long-term deposits made		29,667	(2,554
Net cash generated / (used in) from operating activities		900,130	(3,969,324
CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES			
Capital expenditure during the period		(301,335)	(45,431
Proceeds from disposal of operating fixed assets		16,761	3,512
Short-term investments encashed - net		303	2,728,592
Interest received on conventional savings account			11,936
Net cash (used in) / generated from investing activities		(284,271)	2,698,609
CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES			
Dividend paid			(8
Principal portion of lease rentals paid		(43,427)	(73,827
Short term borrowings obtained - net		640,230	1,693,578
Long term financing paid - net		(509,813)	(480,320
Net cash (used in) /generated from financing activities		86,990	1,139,423
Net (decrease) / increase in cash and cash equivalents		702,848	(131,291
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period		308,346	1,054,766
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period		1,011,194	923,475

Page.....5/5

